TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451169

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	W ASSIGNMENT
------------------------	--------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3295/740

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAM Opportunity Fund I, L.L.C.		11/03/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Woodstream Corporation (as successor to American Biophysics)
Street Address:	69 North Locust Street
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2977189	FATAL ATTRACTION FOR MOSQUITOES
Registration Number:	3175264	LUREX3

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13826-17-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of 3295-0740 and 017519-0203 - Executed#page1.tif source=Release of 3295-0740 and 017519-0203 - Executed#page2.tif

source=Release of 3295-0740 and 017519-0203 - Executed#page3.tif

AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Interest is effective as of November 3, 2017.

- I, Andrew Church, do hereby declare as follows:
- 1. I am the Chief Financial Officer and Secretary of Woodstream Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 69 North Locust Street, Lititz, Pennsylvania 17543 (the "Company").
- 2. American Biophysics Corp. ("<u>Grantor</u>") executed that certain Security Agreement dated as of March 20, 2006 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"); all terms used herein without definition have the meanings assigned to them in the Security Agreement.
- 3. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor pledged, assigned and granted to RAM Opportunity Fund I, L.L.C. (the "Secured Party") a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the Trademark registrations and the issued Patents each set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (together, the "IP Collateral"), in each case to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (the "Security Interest").
- 4. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on April 21, 2006 at Reel 3295, Frame 0740 with respect to the Trademarks and at Reel 017519, Frame 0203 with respect to the Patents.
 - 5. During November 2006, Grantor was placed in receivership by court order.
- 6. On April 20, 2007, the Company acquired all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Scheduled IP and other Intellectual Property Collateral pursuant to that certain Assignment of Trademarks recorded with the USPTO on April 23, 2007 at Reel 3527, Frame 0355 and that certain Assignment of Patents and Patent Applications recorded with the USPTO on April 23, 2007 at Reel 019193, Frame 0041.
- 7. Based on information and belief, the Security Interest was released in connection with the receivership proceedings.
- 8. Due to unknown reasons, documentation evidencing the termination and release of the Security Interest was not filed with the USPTO.
- 9. Because the Security Interest has been terminated, released and discharged, the Security Interest no longer exists in favor of the Secured Party.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Affidavit are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

WOODSTREAM CORPORATION (as successor-ininterest to American Biophysics Corp.)

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF PA COUNTY OF Lancaster):

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this day of November , 2017, personally appeared Andrew Church who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the CFO & Seventery of Woodstream Corporation, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to'do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

JENNIFER L STELLE

NOTARY PUBLIC

WARRWICK TWE LANCASTER COUNTY

My Commission Expires Out 23, 2018

10 12 3 1 18

By:

Schedule A

Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number
FATAL ATTRACTION FOR MOSQUITOES	2977189
Lurex3 Lurex3	3175264

Patents

Title	Patent Number
System for trapping flying insects and a method for making the same	6840005
Reset tool for a gas fuel tank and method for using the same	6848466
System for trapping flying insects with attractant lures	7074830
Trap with flush valve	6817140
System for trapping flying insects and a method for making the same	8347549
Counterflow insect trap	7243458
System for trapping flying insects and a method for making the same	6892492
Attractant system for mounting to an insect trapping apparatus	7293387
Device for trapping flying insects	7281351
System for trapping flying insects with attractant lures	8067469

U8-DOCS\93558402.1

RECORDED: 11/16/2017